
Byron Nelson High School
Track and Field 
Schedule 2026

Day Date Meet Location Divisions
Thursday February 19th Argyle Invitational Argyle High School Varsity/JV

Friday February 27th Northwest Invitational Texan Stadium, Justin Varsity/JV
Fri-Sat March 6-7 Bluebonnet Texas A&M, College Station Qualifiers Only
Friday March 13th Byron Nelson Invitational Texan Stadium Varsity/JV

**** March 14-24th Spring Break Practice TBA by Event! ****
Fri-Sat March 20-21 SLC Distance Festival Southlake Carroll High School Distance
Friday March 27th Flower Mound Flower Mound High School Varsity/JV

Fri-Sat March 27-28 Jesuit Sheaner Relays Jesuit Prep, Dallas Qualifiers Only

Thursday April 2nd Southlake Inv Southlake Carroll High School Varsity/JV

Thurs-Fri April 9-10 District Meet Texan Stadium, Justin Varsity/JV
     Thursday April 16th Area Meet Weatherford Varsity Qualifiers
     

Fri-Sat May 1-2 Regional Meet UT Arlington Varsity Qualifiers

Saturday May 16th State Meet University of Texas, Austin Varsity Qualifiers

Head Coaches: Nick Benton (Girls) nicholas.benton@nisdtx.org  
Chis Lee (Boys) christopher.lee@nisdtx.org  

Assistants: Jason Grennier jason.grennier@nisdtx.org
 Jimi Haire james.haire@nisdtx.org
 Chrissy Garcia chrissy.garcia@nisdtx.org

Ben Hanley benjamin.hanley@nisdtx.org
Jordan Willis jordan.willis@nisdtx.org
Ivan Martinez iban.martinez@nisdtx.org
Michael Connelly michael.connelly@nisdtx.org
Chais Price Chais.price@nisdtx.org  
Andrea Taylor andrea.taylor@nisdtx.org

https://www.byronnelsonxctf.org/
   


